within the E-1 or M-2 Zones. 

2. Medical Cannabis Dispensaries and Adult Use Cannabis 
Dispensaries, Square Footage Restrictions - Downtown/Uptown. 
Medical Cannabis Dispensaries and Adult Use Cannabis 
Dispensaries shall be limited to a maximum of one thousand five 
hundred (1,500) square feet in gross floor area on the street/ground 
level of any building in the defined Downtown/Uptown areas. 
Dispensaries (or portions thereof) located above the street/ground 
level shall be limited to a maximum of five thousand (5,000) square